Club organisateur

Nom épreuve

Type épreuve

Discipline

JANVIER

18

25

FEVRIER
7
22
28
MARS
1
8
15
27-28-29
AVRIL
10
12
12
18
18
19
19

26

MAI

9-10
14
16
17

23-24

Cyclo Lagnes

Cyclo Club Chateauneuf-les-Martigues

CC Vence
Cyclo Club Mérindol
AC Beaumes de Venise

CV Pernes
ACME
Vélo Loisir Ceyresten
CV Pernes

Team Bagnol Développement
Team Bagnol Développement
UCP Londaise
The Cycling Event
The Cycling Event
The Cycling Event
The Cycling Event

AC Beaumes de Venise

Natur'Bike Pierrevert
VTT Rando 04
Rog n’Roull VTT Band

VTT Aventure Piolenc
VTT Aventure Piolenc

Rando du Mur de la
Peste

Rando des 3 Freres

Vencoise VTT
La MERANDOLAISE
CJRS

CRS + CJRS
CRS + OFFROAD
Randuro des Crétes
COUPE DE FRANCE

CJRS
CRS + CJRS
La Maurin des Maures
La Gravel Experience
La Renduro
Enduro du Galarban
XCO VTT du Galarban
CJRS (manche de
remplacement)

Championnat Régional
XCO
PACA Enduro Kid
Downbhill Cup RS
Lachens Mer
CIRS
CRS + CJRS
Downbhill Cup RS

Lagnes

Chateauneuf-les-
Martigues

Vence
Meérindol
Beaumes de Venise

Pernes-les-Fontaines
Pichauris
Ceyreste

Pernes-les-Fontaines

Montauroux
Montauroux
La Londe des Maures
Gémenos
Gémenos
Gémenos
Gémenos

Beaumes de Venise

Pierrevert

Digne les Bains
La Mouliére
La Roque Esclapon
Piolenc
Piolenc
Montclar

Régionale

Régionale

Régionale
Régionale

Nationale

Régionale
Régionale

Régionale

Régionale

Régionale

Régionale
Régionale

Régionale
Régionale
Régionale

84

13

06
84
84

84
13
13
84

83
83
83
13
13
13
13

84

04

04
06
83
84
84
04

RANDO

RANDO

XCO
RANDO
TRIAL

XCO
XCM
RANDO
XCO/XCE

TRIAL
XCO
RANDO
GRAVEL
RANDO
ENDURO
XCO

TRIAL

XCO

ENDURO
DHI
RANDO
TRIAL
XCO
DHI



24
31
JUIN
7-8

13-14

14
20
20-21
28
JUILLET

4-5

11-12
11-13
16-17-18-19

17-18-19
19
24-25-26
AOUT
2-3
29-30
SEPTEMBRE
12-13

19-20

20
20
OCTOBRE

3
4

VTT Luberon
FRC VTT

V3T

CA Peymeinade
AMSL VTT Levens
AMSL VTT Levens

PJPC

Les D-Jantés VTT Club Dévoluy

SVP

UCPG

AMSL VTT Levens
Réallon
AMSL VTT Levens

URLM VTT
Dose de Sport

Vélo Club Vidaubannais
Vélo Club Vidaubannais

AC Beaumes de Venise

MTB Martigues

PACA Enduro Kid
PACA Enduro Kid

Downhill Cup RS

Rando d'Or FFC - TRANS

PIADES
CRS + CJRS
CJRS
Downhill Cup RS
CJRS

Rando d'Or FFC -
L'Eterlou
COUPE DE France
ENDURO SERIES
IXS Les Orres
CHAMPIONNAT DE
FRANCE
COUPE DE FRANCE
PACA Enduro Kid
COUPE DE FRANCE

Downbhill Cup RS
Downhill Cup RS

Ultra Raid de la Meije

Enduro des Terres Noires

La Mauresque

Raid Crétes des Maures

Rando Des Balmes Kaoka

PACA Enduro Kid

Apt
Caille
Auron
Vinon sur Verdon

Escragnolles
Puy-Saint-Vincent
Puy-Saint-Vincent

Ancelle

Le Dévoluy

Isola 2000
Les Orres
Le Dévoluy

Puy-Saint-Vincent
Réallon
Puy-Saint-Vincent

Praloup
Vars
La Grave
Digne les Bains

Vidauban
Vidauban

Beaumes de Venise

Martigues

Régionale
Régionale

Régionale

Régionale
Régionale
Régionale
Régionale

Nationale
Nationale
Nationale

Nationale
Régionale
Nationale

Régionale
Régionale

Régionale

84
06
06
83

06
05
05
05

05

06
05

05
05
05

04
05
05
04

83
83

83
13

ENDURO
ENDURO
DHI
RANDO

XCO
DH
DH

ENDURO

RANDO

ENDURO

DHI
XCO/XCE/XCC/XC
R/VTT AE
DHI
ENDURO
XCO/XCE

DHI
DHI
RANDO
ENDURO

RANDO
XCM

RANDO
ENDURO



17
25
NOVEMBRE

11

XCOo
XCE
XCM
TRIAL
RANDO
GRAVEL
ENDURO
DHI
DH

Nice Métropole
AMSL VTT Levens

Team Gréoux Bike

PACA Enduro Kid
AZUR CUP ENDURO

Rando d'Or FFC - Verdon

des Collines

Nice
Levens

Gréoux les Bains

Régionale
Régionale

06
06

83

ENDURO
ENDURO

RANDO



