

Date	Club organisateur	Nom épreuve	Lieu	Type épreuve	Départ.	Discipline
JANVIER						
18	Cyclo Lagunes	Rando du Mur de la Peste	Lagnes		84	RANDO
25	Cyclo Club Châteauneuf-les-Martigues	Rando des 3 Frères	Châteauneuf-les-Martigues		13	RANDO
FÉVRIER						
7	CC Vence	Venoise VTT	Vence	Régionale	06	XCO
22	Cyclo Club Mérindol	La MÉRANDOLAISE	Mérindol		84	RANDO
28	AC Beaumes de Venise	CJRS	Beaumes de Venise	Régionale	84	TRIAL
MARS						
1	CV Pernes	CRS + CJRS	Pernes-les-Fontaines	Régionale	84	XCO
8	ACME	CRS + OFFROAD	Pichauris	Régionale	13	XCM
15	Vélo Loisir Ceyresten	Randuro des Crêtes	Ceyreste		13	RANDO
27-28-29	CV Pernes	COUPE DE FRANCE	Pernes-les-Fontaines	Nationale	84	XCO/XCE
AVRIL						
10	Team Bagnol Développement	CJRS	Montauroux	Régionale	83	TRIAL
12	Team Bagnol Développement	CRS + CJRS	Montauroux	Régionale	83	XCO
12	UCP Londaise	La Maurin des Maures	La Londe des Maures		83	RANDO
18	The Cycling Event	La Gravel Experience	Gémenos		13	GRAVEL
18	The Cycling Event	La Renduro	Gémenos		13	RANDO
19	The Cycling Event	Enduro du Galarban	Gémenos		13	ENDURO
19	The Cycling Event	XCO VTT du Galarban	Gémenos	Régionale	13	XCO
26	AC Beaumes de Venise	CJRS (manche de remplacement)	Beaumes de Venise	Régionale	84	TRIAL
MAI						
3	Natur'Bike Pierrevert	Championnat Régional XCO	Pierrevert	Régionale	04	XCO
3	VTT Rando 04	PACA Enduro Kid	Digne les Bains	Régionale	04	ENDURO
9-10		Downhill Cup RS	La Moulière	Régionale	06	DHI
14	Roq n'Roull VTT Band	Lachens Mer	La Roque Esclapon		83	RANDO
16	VTT Aventure Piolenc	CJRS	Piolenc	Régionale	84	TRIAL
17	VTT Aventure Piolenc	CRS + CJRS	Piolenc	Régionale	84	XCO
23-24		Downhill Cup RS	Montclar	Régionale	04	DHI

24	VTT Luberon	PACA Enduro Kid	Apt	Régionale	84	ENDURO
31	FRC VTT	PACA Enduro Kid	Caille	Régionale	06	ENDURO
JUIN						
7-8		Downhill Cup RS	Auron	Régionale	06	DHI
13-14	V3T	Rando d'Or FFC - TRANS PIADES	Vinon sur Verdon		83	RANDO
14	CA Peymeinade	CRS + CJRS	Escragnolles	Régionale	06	XCO
20	AMSL VTT Levens	CJRS	Puy-Saint-Vincent	Régionale	05	DH
20-21	AMSL VTT Levens	Downhill Cup RS	Puy-Saint-Vincent	Régionale	05	DH
28	PJPC	CJRS	Ancelle	Régionale	05	ENDURO
JUILLET						
4-5	Les D-Jantés VTT Club Dévoluy	Rando d'Or FFC - L'Éterlou	Le Dévoluy		05	RANDO
11-12	SVP	COUPE DE France ENDURO SERIES	Isola 2000	Nationale	06	ENDURO
11-13		IXS Les Orres	Les Orres	Nationale	05	DHI
16-17-18-19	UCPG	CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE	Le Dévoluy	Nationale	5	XCO/XCE/XCC/XC R/VTT AE
17-18-19	AMSL VTT Levens	COUPE DE FRANCE	Puy-Saint-Vincent	Nationale	05	DHI
19	Réallon	PACA Enduro Kid	Réallon	Régionale	05	ENDURO
24-25-26	AMSL VTT Levens	COUPE DE FRANCE	Puy-Saint-Vincent	Nationale	05	XCO/XCE
AOÛT						
2-3		Downhill Cup RS	Praloup	Régionale	04	DHI
29-30		Downhill Cup RS	Vars	Régionale	05	DHI
SEPTEMBRE						
12-13	URLM VTT	Ultra Raid de la Meije	La Grave		05	RANDO
19-20	Dose de Sport	Enduro des Terres Noires	Digne les Bains		04	ENDURO
20	Vélo Club Vidaubannais	La Mauresque	Vidauban		83	RANDO
20	Vélo Club Vidaubannais	Raid Crêtes des Maures	Vidauban		83	XCM
OCTOBRE						
3	AC Beaumes de Venise	Rando Des Balmes Kaoka	Beaumes de Venise		83	RANDO
4	MTB Martigues	PACA Enduro Kid	Martigues	Régionale	13	ENDURO
7-11	ASO	ROC D'AZUR	Fréjus		83	

17	Nice Métropole	PACA Enduro Kid	Nice	Régionale	06	ENDURO
25	AMSL VTT Levens	AZUR CUP ENDURO	Levens	Régionale	06	ENDURO

NOVEMBRE

11	Team Gréoux Bike	Rando d'Or FFC - Verdon des Collines	Gréoux les Bains	83	RANDO
----	------------------	--------------------------------------	------------------	----	-------

